STABILITY CERTIFICATE

SWAMY AYYAPPAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST,
MIT BODHI VIDYALAYA (CBSE),
S.F.NO.102/3A, THURAIYUR ROAD,
M.PUDHUPATTY (WEST) VILLAGE,
MUSIRI TALUK & TIRUCHIRAPPALLI DISTRICT.

PERIOD: From 1.4.2023 to 31.3.2026 (3years)

By
Er. C.RAVI, M.E., M.Sc(Val.).,FIV.,
CHARTERED ENGINEER
REGISTERED VALUER

THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966 THE SCHEDULE – FORM: A

[Form of application under sub-section (1) / sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rules 3 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules, 1966]

From

The Managing Trustee,
Swamy Ayyappan Educational Trust,
MIT Bodhi Vidyalaya (CBSE),
S.F.No.102/3A, Thuraiyur Road,
M.Pudhupatty (West) village,
Musiri Taluk & Tiruchirappalli District.

To

The Tahsildar

Taluk Office

Musiri Taluk & Tiruchirappalli District.

Sir,

- 1. I intend/to use the building/to continue to use the existing public building/to use the existing building not at present used as a public building/which is situated in the site or plot of land, Town or Revenue Survey No.: S.F.No.102/3A Street or Road Thuraiyur Road in M.Pudhupatty (West) Village the ward or division/village/taluk/district Musiri Taluk & Tiruchirappalli District and specified in the statement enclosed, as a public building for a period of Three years from 1.4.2023 to 31.3.2026
- 2. The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and the purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application.
 - 3. I enclose a chalan for Rs.
- 4. I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the Engineer Sri.C.RAVI, B.Sc.,AMIE.,M.E(Struct).,M.Sc(Val.).,PGDQSV.,FIV.,

 Chartered Engineer & Govt. Approved Valuer.

Dated the

Signature of the owner of the building

Enclosures: (1) Statement

(2) Chalan for Rs. 1000/ towards the application fee.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A.

1. Door number of building S.F.No.102/3A

2. MIT Bodhi Vidyalaya (CBSE), Name of place, i.e, Corporation Thuraiyur Road, Municipality / Panchayat / Panchayat M.Pudhupatty (West) village, Union / Township / Cantonment.) Musiri Taluk & Tiruchirappalli District.

3. Year of construction G.Floor, F.Floor & S.Floor - 2017

Approximate cost of construction as 4. per current rates. Rs.6.50Crores

5. Purpose for which the building is being used or proposed to be used For Educational purpose

6. Purpose for which the building has Musiki Taluk & Tirob ikappalli District either to been used

7. Details of construction of the building Particulars of the foundation soil, Specification of the various parts under

ed as a public building/which is situ a) Foundation RCC Isolated Footing

b) Basement RCC Column interlinked with B.Work in c.m.

c) Super structure -do-

d) Floor and roof(are to be given) Floor: Tiles, Shahabad Stone & Cement

Roof: RCC-G.Floor, F.Floor & S.Floor

8. Period for which license is required : 1.4.2023 to 31.3.2026 (3years)

Number of persons to be 9. accommodated

Dated: 11.3.2023

810nos.

Signature of the Engineer

"Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made I undertake to obtain a fresh license in case of any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building I also undertake to obtain a fresh license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently."

Dated:

Signature of the Owner of the building.

(2) Chalan for Rs. 1 O COS

FORM - B TATE

(Form of Certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules, 1966).

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(1)	Found	dation:- gnised been set			
(8)		3) (4) (5) (6) (7)	(1) (2)		
	(i)	Depth below Ground level	1.83M		
	3 E3	650 G.Floor, RCC For 1.4.20	MIT Bodhi G.F. F.F Rs		
	(ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	Hard Gravelly Soil SS-20B		
	(iii)	Pressure at foundation	29.75T/M ²		
	(iv)	Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation	45T/M ²		
(2)	Super	Structure:-	Буевта полительного в полительного полительн		
	(i)	Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	In Brick Masonry : 9.45T/M ² In cement concrete : 29.75T/M ²		
	(ii)	Nature of masonry and concrete and its safe permissible stress.	In Brick Masonry : 20T/M ² In cement concrete : 45T/M ²		

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards <u>875</u> (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from the **1.4.2023** to the **31.3.2026** inclusive.

Dated: 11.3.2023



Signature of the Engineer

Registration No.: D.Dis.36071/2004(D1)

Class: 1A

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building – DoorNo, Street	Age of building	The value of the	Number of storeys	Short description of	Purpose for which the building is	The period for which the	Number of persons	rks
and name of the place		Building at the current rates		structures - steel RCC framed of road baring masonry	certified for use	building will be structurally sound	to be accomm odated	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
MIT Bodhi Vidyalaya (CBSE)	G.F, F.F & S.F:	Rs.650 Lakhs	G.Floor, F.Floor	RCC Isolated Footing	For Educational purpose	1.4.2023 To	810Nos.	-Nil
Thuraiyur Road,	2017 &	29	S.Floor		e at foundatio	31.3.2026 (3years)		
M.Pudhupatty	Age	met 45	ne strata	t capacity of	e sate pearing foundation	ze dziw		
(West) Village,	6years					iper Structur		
Musiri Taluk &								
Tiruchirappalli District.	arick Masor rement con	nt to	al section	e mast critic	im stress in the	i) Maxim		
rry: 20T/M*	Brick Maso rement con	ni i	nd its safe	id concrete a	of masonry as	iii) Nature		

Date : 11.3.2023

PANEL ENGINEER CLASS -IA

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to LSJ

875 (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and

Signature of the Engineer, Class-1A

Registration No.: D.Dis.36071/2004(D1)

Address

FORM - C

(Form of Certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules, 1966).

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(1)	Found	dation:- ead baring ead	163		
		3) (4) (5) (7)	(2) (2)		
	(i)	Depth below Ground level	1.83M		
	8 8	650 G.Hoor, RGC For 1.4.20	IVIII BOCK U.S.F. F.F. 194		
	(ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	Hard Gravelly Soil SS-20B		
	(iii)	Pressure at foundation	29.75T/M ²		
	(iv)	Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation	45T/M ²		
(2)	Super	Structure:-	Musicifi Tatole &		
1	(i)	Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	In Brick Masonry : 9.45T/M ² In cement concrete : 29.75T/M ²		
	(ii)	Nature of masonry and concrete and its safe permissible stress.	In Brick Masonry : 20T/M ² In cement concrete : 45T/M ²		

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards <u>875</u> (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from the **1.4.2023** to the **31.3.2026** inclusive.

Dated: 11.3.2023

PANEL PROBLEMS CLASS -IA

Signature of the Engineer

Registration No.: D.Dis.36071/2004(D1)

Class: 1A

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

	Building at the current rates	storeys	of structures - steel RCC framed of road baring	building is certified for use	the building will be structurally sound	persons to be accomm odated	Remarks
(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
S.F:	Rs.650 Lakhs	G.Floor, F.Floor &	RCC Isolated Footing	For Educational purpose	1.4.2023 To	810Nos.	-Nil-
&	29 met 45		in g capacity of	e at foundating safe bearing foundation	31.3.2026 (3years)		
years					per Structur		
rdclc M	nt to	moltose le	e mast critic e	im stress in th y and concret	i) Waxinn mason		
	.F, F.F & S.F: 2017 & Age years	rates (2) (3) F, F.F Rs.650 Lakhs S.F: 2017 & Age years	rates (2) (3) (4) I.F., F.F. Rs.650 G.Floor, F.Floor & S.F: 2017 S.Floor & S.Floor	rates road baring masonry (2) (3) (4) (5) I.F., F.F. Rs.650 G.Floor, RCC Isolated Footing S.Floor & S.F: 2017 S.Floor & Age years	rates road baring masonry (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) S.F. F.F. Rs.650 G.Floor, Educational Footing Purpose S.F. S.F. S.F. S.Floor & Age years	rates road baring masonry sound (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) I.F., F.F. Rs.650 Lakhs F.Floor S.F: 2017 S.Floor S.Floor Age years	rates

Date: 11.3.2023

s 875 (Latest version) and other relev

Signature of the Engineer, Class-1A-

Registration No.: D.Dis.36071/2004(D1)

Address

FORM - E

(Form of report to be made to the Competent authority by inspecting authorities or officers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 7 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Lincensing) Rules, 1966).

- 1. Name and designation of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other Act or law
- : Er.C. Ravi B.Sc., AMIE., M.E(Struct)., M.Sc(Val.)., PGDQSV., FIV...
- inspected (Door number, Street number, Name of Place i.e., Municipal Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat or Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment)

S.F.No.102/3A, Thuraivur Road. M.Pudhupatty (West) village, Musiri Taluk & Tiruchirappalli District.

Date of Inspection

: 9.3.2023

Purpose for which the building is : For Educational Purpose used

Nature of defects noticed

: -Nil-

Suggestion for rectifying defects: -Nil-6.

7. If in a dangerous condition, immediate steps recommended

: -Nil-

Dated: 11.3.2023

B.Sc.,AMIE.,M.E(Struct.).,M.Sc(Val.)., PGDQSV-DIV officer appointed or having

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER / PANEL ENGINEER CLASS-IA

License No. R.Dis. 36071 / 2004 (D1) Dist. Collectcrate Panel Engineer (Trichy) No.346, Upstairs of Sekar Cycle Mart Trichy Road, Thuraiyur-621 010 Mob: 97905 36945 Ph: 04327-223381

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS IN TO THE officers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building

(Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred

Locational of the building – Door Number, Street : MIT Bodhi Vidyalaya (CBSE), and name of the place

S.F.No.102/3A, Thuraiyur Road, M.Pudhupatty (West) village. Musiri Taluk & Tiruchirappalli District.

2. Age of the Building : G.Floor , F.Floor & S.Floor - 2017 Age: 6years

3. The values of the building at the current rates Rs.650.00Lakhs

4. Number of storeys : G.Floor + 2Nos Municipality / Panchayat or

5. Short description of structures - Steel - RCC Framed of road bearing masonry

: R.C.C Isolated Footing

6. Purpose for which the building is certified for use : For Educational Purpose

The period for which the building will be 7. structurally sound

: 1.4.2023 to 31.3.2026 (3years)

8. Number of persons to be accommodated

: 810Nos.

9. Remarks : -Nil-

Dated: 11.3.2023



Signature of the Engineer,

Class - 1A

Registration No.: D.Dis.36071/2004(D1)

Address

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER I PANEL ENGINEER CLASS-IA License No. R.Dis. 36071 / 2004 (D1) Dist. Collectorate Panel Engineer (Trichy) No.346, Upstairs of Sekar Cycle Mart Trichy Road, Thursiyur-621 010 Mob: 97605436946 Ph: 04327-223384

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI PRESENT: THIRU.V.PANDIAN,I.A.S.,

R.Dis.36071 2004(D1)

Dated: 02.07.2004.

Sub: Temil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 and Rules 1966 -Tiruchirappalli District - Drawel of Registered Panel Engineers under Rule 11 - Application of Thiru C Ravi for inclusion of his name in the list of Panel Engineers under class IA category in Tiruchirappaili District - Orders issued

Ref: 1.Thiru C.Ravi, Panel Engineer, (Class-I) Application dt: 21.04.2003.

- 2. Lr No.147M/D3·F.532/2004 Dated:10.06.2004 received from the Special Chief Engineer, P.W.D., Buildings construction and Maintenance circle, Tiruchirappalli.
- 3 Other connected records.

李本本本本

ORDER:

The name of Thiru C.Ravi residing at No.260-Upstairs of Syamala Lathe works, Tiruchy Road. Thursiyur has been included in the panel of Private Registered Engineers of Tiruchirappalli District maintained in this office with the approval of the Board of Engineers as laid down under Rule 11 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1966 for the purpose of issuing Structural Soundness Certificates for the Public Buildings under the purview of Tamil Nedu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 as per this office No.D.Dis 38695.97(D1)Dated 24.01 98.

Now his name is registered united the category of Class I-A Engineer for furnishing Structural Soundness Certificates for buildings above Rs. 10.00 lakhs

Sd - V. Pandian District Collector. Tiruchirappalli.

(B) Order)

2. Shagar Gramm For Collector, Tuuchurappalli.

Thiru C.Ravi.

No. 250, Upstairs of Syamala Lathe works.

Tiruchirappalli Road, Thuraivur

Copy to the Personal Assistant (PD) North to Collector.

Collector's Office, Tiruchirappalli Copy to the Special Chief Engineer, PWD

Buildings Construction Maintenance circle, Tiruchtrappalli.

Copy to Stock File - DI

Spare copy to DI;